Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level

201805 (4th day count July 2, 2018 ) Summer 2nd Session

Upper/Lower

Residency

Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International

Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident

Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident

Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry

Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
TOTAL

Level

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

On-Campus
(Big Rapids M MB MX)

SCH's

76.00

26.00
37.00
52.00
222.00
573.00

295.00

2,491.50
332.00
447.00
202.00
862.00

2,126.00

6,107.00

13,848.50

On-Campus
(Kendall)
SCH's

20.00
12.00

9.00
15.00
18.00

3.00

9.00
3.00
37.00

69.00
18.00
147.00
216.00
502.00

3.00
6.00

1,087.00

Off-Campus
(No M MB MX no V..)
SCH's

3.00

6.00

18.00

476.00
216.00
645.00
72.00
490.00
2,553.00

4,479.00

Internet
(V.. courses)
SCH's

3.00

11.00

51.00
28.00
51.00
221.00
426.00

93.00

157.00

782.00
228.00
772.00
1,651.00
6,659.00

11,133.00

Total

.00
.00
20.00
12.00
9.00
15.00
18.00

.00
.00
3.00
.00
9.00
3.00
40.00

.00

.00
69.00
18.00
147.00
216.00
505.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

87.00
.00
83.00
65.00
103.00
443.00
1,017.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

388.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

2,648.50
808.00
1,445.00
1,075.00
1,709.00
4,267.00
15,325.00

30,547.50



Ferris State University

SCH's by Residency and Level

201808 (4th day count Aug 30, 2018)

Upper/Lower

Residency

Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International
Graduate International

Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International
Kendall International

Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident
Kendall Non-Resident

Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident
Kendall Resident

Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac
Midwestern Compac

Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident
Non-Resident

Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry
Optometry

Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy
Pharmacy

Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
Resident
TOTAL

Level

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

1st Professional
Doctorate
Graduate
Freshman
Sophomore
Junior

Senior

On-Campus
(Big Rapids M MB MX)
SCH's

42.00

18.00
5.00

50.50

166.50

10.00
2,350.00
1,340.00
1,742.00
2,788.00

1,496.00

4,150.00

5,236.50

924.00
28,931.00
20,454.00
18,804.00
22,829.00

111,336.50

On-Campus Off-Campus

(Kendall) (No M MB MXno V..)

SCH's SCH's
63.00
120.00
27.00
141.00
120.00
33.00
150.00
87.00
106.00
157.00
435.00

1,989.00 12.00

2,221.00 24.00

2,315.00 12.00

2,569.00 6.00

3.00

29.00

836.00

15.00 360.00

583.00

617.00

2,731.00

5,698.00

10,548.00 10,911.00

Internet
(V.. courses)
SCH's

27.00

3.00

5.00

47.00
55.00
33.00
112.00
324.00

33.00

52.00

1,438.00

854.00
1,613.00
2,840.00
8,756.00

16,192.00

Total

.00
.00
69.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
63.00
120.00
27.00
141.00
120.00

.00

.00
33.00
150.00
87.00
106.00
160.00

.00

.00
453.00
2,006.00
2,245.00
2,327.00
2,625.50

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

171.50
3.00
57.00
2,405.00
1,373.00
1,854.00
3,141.00

1,496.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,183.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

5,288.50
836.00
2,737.00
30,368.00
22,684.00
24,375.00
37,283.00

148,987.50



Ferris State University
SCH's by Residency and Level
201901 (4th day count Jan 17, 2019 )

Upper/Lower
On-Campus
(Big Rapids M MB MX)
Residency Level SCH's

Graduate International  1st Professional

Graduate International ~ Doctorate

Graduate International ~ Graduate 12.00
Graduate International ~ Freshman

Graduate International ~ Sophomore

Graduate International  Junior

Graduate International ~ Senior

Kendall International 1st Professional
Kendall International Doctorate
Kendall International Graduate
Kendall International Freshman
Kendall International Sophomore
Kendall International Junior

Kendall International Senior

Kendall Non-Resident  1st Professional
Kendall Non-Resident  Doctorate
Kendall Non-Resident  Graduate
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Freshman
Kendall Non-Resident ~ Sophomore
Kendall Non-Resident  Junior

Kendall Non-Resident  Senior

Kendall Resident 1st Professional

Kendall Resident Doctorate

Kendall Resident Graduate 12.00
Kendall Resident Freshman 3.00
Kendall Resident Sophomore 5.00
Kendall Resident Junior

Kendall Resident Senior 32.00

Midwestern Compac 1st Professional

Midwestern Compac Doctorate
Midwestern Compac Graduate
Midwestern Compac Freshman
Midwestern Compac Sophomore
Midwestern Compac Junior

Midwestern Compac Senior

Non-Resident 1st Professional 156.50
Non-Resident Doctorate

Non-Resident Graduate 19.00
Non-Resident Freshman 1,769.00
Non-Resident Sophomore 1,352.00
Non-Resident Junior 1,661.00
Non-Resident Senior 2,912.00
Optometry 1st Professional 1,388.00
Optometry Doctorate

Optometry Graduate

Optometry Freshman

Optometry Sophomore

Optometry Junior

Optometry Senior

Pharmacy 1st Professional 4,584.00
Pharmacy Doctorate

Pharmacy Graduate

Pharmacy Freshman

Pharmacy Sophomore

Pharmacy Junior

Pharmacy Senior

Resident 1st Professional 5,410.50
Resident Doctorate

Resident Graduate 783.00
Resident Freshman 20,229.00
Resident Sophomore 18,651.00
Resident Junior 18,380.00
Resident Senior 24,655.00
TOTAL

102,014.00

On-Campus Off-Campus

(Kendall) (No M MB MX no V.))

SCH's SCH's
78.00
102.00
57.00
127.00
66.00
42.00
117.00
138.00
78.00
142.00
435.00

1,521.00 6.00
1,611.00

2,498.00 3.00
2,540.00

3.00

35.00

621.00

12.00 380.00

964.00

560.00

2,171.00

5,629.00

9,564.00 10,372.00

Internet
(V.. courses)
SCH's

18.00

6.00

2.00

48.00
23.00
66.00
97.00
301.00

24.00

61.00

1,416.00

945.00
1,407.00
2,604.00
8,189.00

15,207.00

Total

.00
.00
30.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
78.00
102.00
57.00
127.00
66.00

.00

.00
42.00
117.00
138.00
78.00
142.00

.00

.00
447.00
1,530.00
1,616.00
2,501.00
2,578.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

158.50
.00
67.00
1,792.00
1,418.00
1,761.00
3,248.00

1,388.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

4,608.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

5,471.50
621.00
2,591.00
22,138.00
20,618.00
23,155.00
38,473.00

137,157.00
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