Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 201805 (4th day count July 2, 2018) Summer 2nd Session Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
Kendall International	1st Professional					.00
Kendall International	Doctorate					.00
Kendall International	Graduate		20.00			20.00
Kendall International	Freshman		12.00			12.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		9.00			9.00
Kendall International	Junior		15.00			15.00
Kendall International	Senior		18.00			18.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		3.00			3.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Freshman		0.00			.00
Kendall Non-Resident Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore		9.00 3.00			9.00 3.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior Senior		37.00	3.00		40.00
Rendal Non-Resident	Senior		57.00	3.00		40.00
Kendall Resident Kendall Resident	1st Professional Doctorate					.00 .00
Kendall Resident	Graduate		69.00			.00 69.00
Kendall Resident	Freshman		18.00			18.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore		147.00			147.00
Kendall Resident	Junior		216.00			216.00
Kendall Resident	Senior		502.00		3.00	505.00
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Graduate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Freshman					.00
Midwestern Compac	Sophomore					.00
Midwestern Compac	Junior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Senior					.00
Non-Resident	1st Professional	76.00			11.00	87.00
Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Non-Resident	Graduate	26.00		6.00	51.00	83.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	37.00			28.00	65.00
Non-Resident	Sophomore	52.00			51.00	103.00
Non-Resident	Junior	222.00			221.00	443.00
Non-Resident	Senior	573.00		18.00	426.00	1,017.00
Optometry	1st Professional					.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00
Optometry	Freshman					.00
Optometry	Sophomore					.00
Optometry Optometry	Junior Senior					.00 .00
Pharmacy	1st Drofossional	205.00			00.00	200 00
Pharmacy Pharmacy	1st Professional Doctorate	295.00			93.00	388.00 .00
Pharmacy	Graduate					.00
Pharmacy	Freshman					.00
Pharmacy	Sophomore					.00
Pharmacy	Junior					.00
Pharmacy	Senior					.00
Resident	1st Professional	2,491.50			157.00	2,648.50
Resident	Doctorate	332.00		476.00		808.00
Resident	Graduate	447.00		216.00	782.00	1,445.00
Resident	Freshman	202.00		645.00	228.00	1,075.00
Resident	Sophomore	862.00	3.00	72.00	772.00	1,709.00
Resident	Junior	2,126.00		490.00	1,651.00	4,267.00
Resident	Senior	6,107.00	6.00	2,553.00	6,659.00	15,325.00
TOTAL		13,848.50	1,087.00	4,479.00	11,133.00	30,547.50
		13,040.30	1,007.00	4,475.00	11,133.00	30,347.30

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 201808 (4th day count Aug 30, 2018) Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
Graduate International	1st Professional					.00
Graduate International	Doctorate					.00
Graduate International	Graduate	42.00			27.00	69.00
Graduate International	Freshman					.00
Graduate International	Sophomore					.00
Graduate International	Junior					.00
Graduate International	Senior					.00
Kendall International	1st Professional					.00
Kendall International	Doctorate					.00
Kendall International	Graduate		63.00			63.00
Kendall International	Freshman		120.00			120.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		27.00			27.00
Kendall International	Junior		141.00			141.00
Kendall International	Senior		120.00			120.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		33.00			33.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Freshman		150.00			150.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore		87.00			87.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior		106.00			106.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Senior		157.00		3.00	160.00
Kendall Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Resident	Graduate	18.00	435.00			453.00
Kendall Resident	Freshman	5.00	1,989.00	12.00		2,006.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore		2,221.00	24.00		2,245.00
Kendall Resident	Junior		2,315.00	12.00		2,327.00
Kendall Resident	Senior	50.50	2,569.00	6.00		2,625.50
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Graduate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Freshman Sophomore					.00 .00
Midwestern Compac Midwestern Compac	Junior					.00
Midwestern Compac	Senior					.00
Non-Resident	1st Professional	166.50			5.00	171.50
Non-Resident	Doctorate	100.00		3.00	0.00	3.00
Non-Resident	Graduate	10.00		0.00	47.00	57.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	2,350.00			55.00	2,405.00
Non-Resident	Sophomore	1,340.00			33.00	1,373.00
Non-Resident	Junior	1,742.00			112.00	1,854.00
Non-Resident	Senior	2,788.00		29.00	324.00	3,141.00
Optometry	1st Professional	1,496.00				1,496.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00
Optometry	Freshman					.00
Optometry	Sophomore					.00
Optometry	Junior					.00
Optometry	Senior					.00
Pharmacy	1st Professional	4,150.00			33.00	4,183.00
Pharmacy	Doctorate					.00
Pharmacy	Graduate					.00
Pharmacy	Freshman					.00
Pharmacy	Sophomore					.00
Pharmacy	Junior					.00
Pharmacy	Senior					.00
Resident	1st Professional	5,236.50			52.00	5,288.50
Resident	Doctorate	004.00	45.00	836.00	4 400 00	836.00
Resident	Graduate	924.00	15.00	360.00	1,438.00	2,737.00
Resident	Freshman Sophomore	28,931.00		583.00	854.00 1,613.00	30,368.00
Resident Resident	Sopnomore Junior	20,454.00 18,804.00		617.00 2,731.00	1,613.00 2,840.00	22,684.00 24 375 00
Resident	Senior	22,829.00		5,698.00	8,756.00	24,375.00 37,283.00
TOTAL				5,030.00		
		111,336.50	10,548.00	10,911.00	16,192.00	148,987.50

Ferris State University SCH's by Residency and Level 201901 (4th day count Jan 17, 2019) Upper/Lower

Residency	Level	On-Campus (Big Rapids M MB MX) SCH's	On-Campus (Kendall) SCH's	Off-Campus (No M MB MX no V) SCH's	Internet (V courses) SCH's	Total
Graduate International	1st Professional					.00
Graduate International	Doctorate					.00
Graduate International	Graduate	12.00			18.00	30.00
Graduate International	Freshman					.00
Graduate International	Sophomore					.00
Graduate International	Junior					.00
Graduate International	Senior					.00
Kendall International	1st Professional					.00
Kendall International	Doctorate					.00
Kendall International	Graduate		78.00			78.00
Kendall International	Freshman		102.00			102.00
Kendall International	Sophomore		57.00			57.00
Kendall International	Junior		127.00			127.00
Kendall International	Senior		66.00			66.00
Kendall Non-Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Doctorate		40.00			.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Graduate		42.00			42.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Freshman		117.00			117.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Sophomore		138.00			138.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Junior Senior		78.00			78.00
Kendall Non-Resident	Senior		142.00			142.00
Kendall Resident	1st Professional					.00
Kendall Resident	Doctorate					.00
Kendall Resident	Graduate	12.00	435.00			447.00
Kendall Resident	Freshman	3.00	1,521.00	6.00		1,530.00
Kendall Resident	Sophomore	5.00	1,611.00			1,616.00
Kendall Resident	Junior		2,498.00	3.00		2,501.00
Kendall Resident	Senior	32.00	2,540.00		6.00	2,578.00
Midwestern Compac	1st Professional					.00
Midwestern Compac	Doctorate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Graduate					.00
Midwestern Compac	Freshman					.00
Midwestern Compac	Sophomore					.00
Midwestern Compac Midwestern Compac	Junior Senior					.00 .00
Non-Resident	1st Professional	156.50			2.00	158.50
Non-Resident	Doctorate	100.00			2.00	.00
Non-Resident	Graduate	19.00			48.00	67.00
Non-Resident	Freshman	1,769.00			23.00	1,792.00
Non-Resident	Sophomore	1,352.00			66.00	1,418.00
Non-Resident	Junior	1,661.00		3.00	97.00	1,761.00
Non-Resident	Senior	2,912.00		35.00	301.00	3,248.00
Optometry	1st Professional	1,388.00				1,388.00
Optometry	Doctorate					.00
Optometry	Graduate					.00
Optometry	Freshman					.00
Optometry	Sophomore					.00
Optometry Optometry	Junior Senior					.00 .00
						
Pharmacy	1st Professional	4,584.00			24.00	4,608.00
Pharmacy	Doctorate					.00
Pharmacy	Graduate Freshman					.00
Pharmacy						.00
Pharmacy Pharmacy	Sophomore Junior					.00 .00
Pharmacy Pharmacy	Senior					.00
Resident	1st Professional	5,410.50			61.00	5,471.50
Resident	Doctorate	0,110,00		621.00	0	621.00
Resident	Graduate	783.00	12.00	380.00	1,416.00	2,591.00
Resident	Freshman	20,229.00		964.00	945.00	22,138.00
Resident	Sophomore	18,651.00		560.00	1,407.00	20,618.00
Resident	Junior	18,380.00		2,171.00	2,604.00	23,155.00
Resident	Senior	24,655.00		5,629.00	8,189.00	38,473.00
TOTAL		102,014.00	9,564.00	10,372.00	15,207.00	137,157.00